

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 12782-12785/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in AS No. 1364/2003 & AS No. 1366/2003 & AS No. 1530/2003 & AS No. 1569/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LACQ.OFFICER & SPL.DY.COLL.AMRP.NALGONDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.KOTI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay of payment of enhanced compensation amount in

the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER