

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2960-2963/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in AS No. 1364/2003
& AS No. 1366/2003 & AS No. 1530/2003 & AS No. 1569/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

LACQ.OFFICER & SPL.DY.COLL.AMRP.NALGONDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.KOTI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Lingaraja, Adv.
for Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents.

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to the respondents for
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four
weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master