

LISTED ON: 17-3-2015  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7588-7591 OF 2009.**

LACQ. OFFICER AND SPL. DY.  
COLLE. AMRP. NALGONDA

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

N. KOTI REDDY AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Appellant-Land Acquisition Officer is challenging the order of the High Court reducing the compensation and adopting the capitalization method by using the multiplier of 10 on the net income derived from the crops.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant and respondents have on 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 and 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 filed statement of case respectively.

Service position of the appeal is here as under:

**C.A. No. 7588 of 2009**

There are total 6 respondents in the appeal and they represented by Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Advocate.

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2012, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Registry to process the matter for final hearing.”

**C.A. No. 7589 of 2009**

There are total 4 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 2-4 are represented by Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent no. 1.

**C.A. No. 7590 of 2009**

There are total 9 respondents and they are represented through Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Advocate.

**C.A. No. 7591 of 2009**

There are total 9 respondents in the appeal. Respondent no. 1, 3(a), 4, 5 and 9 are represented through Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no 2 and 6 to 8 though served.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, Original Records have been returned back to concerned Court.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.
2. Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR